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CODE INFORMATION

PROJECT NAME : NFI Perk Coffee Drive Thru - Macon
1610 N Missouri St
MACON, MO 63552

OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANCY      OCCUPANTS
BUSINESS 7
TOTALS 7             

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED: 1.4"
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: 36"

CHAPTER 10:  MEANS OF EGRESS

SECTION 1004: OCCUPANT LOAD

TABLE 1004.1.1: MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
GROUP B: BUSINESS 100 SF GROSS

SECTION 1005: EGRESS WIDTH

SECTION 1005.1: MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT FOR OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS

CHAPTER 9: FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS 

SECTION 906 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

906.1 GENERAL
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN OCCUPANCIES AND LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE 
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE.

SECTION 907 FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS

TABLE 2902.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES

   
CLASSIFICATION OCCUPANCY WATER CLOSET LAVATORIES       OTHER            
BUSINESS          B     1 PER 25 1 PER 40       1 SERVICE SINK

TOTALS REQUIRED

WATER CLOSETS
1 REQ'D
1 PROVIDED

LAVATORIES 
1 REQ'D
1 PROVIDED

DRINKING FOUNTAINS
NOT REQ'D UNDER
15 OCCUPANTS

SERVICE SINK
1 REQ'D
1 PROVIDED

CODE SUMMARY-2012 (IBC) (IL)

APPLICABLE CODES
BUILDING CODE (2012 EDITION)
ELECTRIC CODE (2012 EDITION)
PLUMBING CODE (2012 EDITION) 
MECHANICAL CODE (2012 EDITION) 
FIRE CODE (2012 EDITION)
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (2012 EDITION)
ACCESSIBILITY CODE

CHAPTER 6:  TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

TABLE 601: FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS)

TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION

ELEMENT     RATING
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0
BEARING WALLS 0
NON-BEARING WALLS 0
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0
NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS INTERIOR 0

CHAPTER 3:  USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY
SECTION 304 GROUP B: BUSINESS

SECTION 1008: MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

PROVIDE EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER SECTION 1008

SECTION 1013: EXIT SIGNS

PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS PER SECTION 1013

SECTION 1017: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

TABLE 1017.1: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 

OCCUPANCY WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM
B 200 FT

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY

BUILDING & SITE TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 11

CHAPTER 5:  GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

TABLE 504.3, 504.4, 506.2 : ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS 

GROUP B: 2 STORIES, 40 FT : 9,000 SQ FT

ACTUAL SQ. FT

GROUP B: 610 SQ FT

SECTION 1022: EXITS

EXITS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 1022 THROUGH 1027 AND THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF 
SECTION 1003 THROUGH 1015. AN EXIT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE THAT INTERFERES WITH ITS 
FUNCTION AS A MEANS OF EGRESS. ONCE A GIVEN LEVEL OF EXIT PROTECTION IS ACHIEVED, SUCH LEVEL OF 
PROTECTION SHALL NOT BE REDUCED UNTIL ARRIVAL THE THE EXIT DISCHARGE. EXITS SHALL BE 
CONTINUOUS FROM THE POINT OF ENTRY TO THE EXIT DISCHARGE.

TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 7
TOTAL EXITS REQUIRED: 1
TOTAL EXITS PROVIDED: 1

1

1

2

2

B B

A A

36"

7

FS

38' - 0"

1
6

' -
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42' TRAVEL

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 200'-0" MAXIMUM

GENERAL NOTES - LIFE SAFETY

DIRECTION OF EGRESS

TOTAL EXIT WIDTH AT DOORXX"

000 TOTAL OCCUPANTS EXITING AT 
DOOR

JST JOIST
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE

OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

PL PLATE
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PT PAINT, POINT
PT'D PAINTED

QTY QUANTITY

R RADIUS
RAD RADIUS
REINF REINFORCING
REQD REQUIRED
REV REVISION
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING

SIM SIMILAR
S.F. SQUARE FOOT
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQ SQUARE
SS SERVICE SINK, STAINLESS STEEL, SOLID SURFACE
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STRUCT STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPEND

T & B TOP AND BOTTOM 
TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE

W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WT WEIGHT

ACST ACOUSTIC
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE 
ADJ ADJACENT, ADJUSTABLE
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALUM ALUMINUM
ARCH ARCHITECTURE

BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCK
BM BEAM
BOTT BOTTOM
BRG BEARING

CJ CONTROL JOINT
CLG CEILING
CLO CLOSET
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS

DIA DIAMETER
DN DOWN
DR DOOR
DS DOWNSPOUT
DWG DRAWING

EA EACH
EF EXHAUST FAN
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRIC
ELEV ELEVATE, ELEVATOR, ELEVATION
EQL EQUAL 
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXH EXHAUST
EXST EXISTING
EXP EXPOSED, EXPANSION
EXT EXTERIOR

FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FLUOR FLUORESCENT
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED POLYESTER
FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATMENT
FS FLOOR SINK
FT FOOT, FEET
FTG FOOTING

GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GL GLASS
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GYP GYPSUM

HGT HEIGHT
HM HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HR HOUR

IN INCH
INS. INSULATION, INSULATED
INTR INTERIOR
JST JOIST

LAV LAVATORY
LAM LAMINATE
LB POUND

MFR MANUFACTURER
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MIN MINIMUM, MINUTE
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MT MOUNT
MTD MOUNTED
MTG MOUNTING
MTL METAL
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

1/4" = 1'-0"G-002

1 LIFE SAFETY - FLOOR PLAN

3/8" = 1'-0"G-002

2 ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS - ICC A117.1-2009

3/8" = 1'-0"G-002

3 ACCESSIBLE-MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT MANUAL SWINGING DOORS
1/2" = 1'-0"G-002

4 SIGNAGE - MOUNTING SCHEMATIC
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DLP = DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE
LP = LIGHT POLE
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LP (2) LED HEADS
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1/16" = 1'-0"A-100

1 SITE PLAN

TRUE 
NORTH
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VEHICLE APPROACH

VEHICLE APPROACH
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486 SF

COFFEE
SERVICE

100

54 SF

RESTROOM
101
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A-301

A-110
6

14

- CERAMIC TILE/QUARRY TILE TO BE INSTALLED SO CUT TILES 
ARE NOT LESS THAN HALF OF A TILE.

- ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF CMU OR STUD TO STUD.
  
- INTERIOR DOORS TO BE MIN. OF 4" FROM ADJACENT WALLS AS 
SHOWN ON PLANS.

-VERIFY THAT ALL DOORS, HARDWARE AND FRAMES MEET CODE 
REQUIREMENTS.

-EXIT DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A 
KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

-USE CEMENT BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.

GENERAL NOTES - PLAN

TYPE - HM-001 - WRAP AROUND
TYPE - HM-002 - STANDARD

S
E

E
 S
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E
D

U
L
E

SCHEDULE

SEE

TYPE F
FLUSH

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
E

SCHEDULE

SEE

DOOR & FRAME TYPES

- SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEETS FOR 
OPERABLE WINDOW LOCATIONS.

LEGEND - GLAZING TYPES

- FIELD VERIFY ALL WINDOW OPENING 
DIMENSIONS.

HM - HOLLOW METAL

INS HM - INSULATED METAL

ALUM - ALUMINUM
-ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET 
CURRENT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY 
CONSERVATION CODE OR CURRENT 
LOCAL ENERGY CODE BASED ON 
PROJECT LOCATION AND CLIMATE ZONE.
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W1

EXTERIOR VIEW

ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

AP-1

ATTIC ACCESS
HATCH

REQUIREMENTS

WOOD-FRAMED REMOVABLE ACCESS PANEL
36" x 36" ACCESS OPENING (33" x 33" CLR
BETWEEN LEDGER BOARDS) SEE A-300 FOR
MORE INFORMATION. INSTALL (2) FLUSH DOOR
PULLS - NATIONAL HARDWARE 176 FLUSH
HANDLES OR EQUAL.

DOOR HARDWARE LEGEND
HARDWARE SET #1
1 EA EXIT CONTROL LOCK V40 EH W/ NO EXTERIOR TRIM
2 EA HINGES - FULL MORTISE, BALL BEARING, FIVE KNUCKLE 

STANDARD WEIGHT SERIES, NRP
1 EA ELECTRIC STRIKE
1 EA CLOSER/STOP
1 EA WEATHER-STRIPPING
1 EA SWEEP
1 EA THRESHOLD
1 EA RAIN DRIP
1 EA MORTISE CYLINDER (BY HARDWARE SUPPLIER)

HARDWARE SET #2
1 EA PRIVACY LOCKSET
3 EA HINGES - FULL MORTISE, BALL BEARING, FIVE KNUCKLE  

STANDARD WEIGHT SERIES, NRP
1 EA CLOSER
1 EA WALL STOP
1 EA KICK PLATE

2

B

A-110
8

A-110
7

2' - 0"

7

A-320
PREFINISHED METAL WRAPPED
WOOD SILL PROFILE - SEE SECTION
FOR MORE INFO

2x4 WOOD STUD

2

B

NICHIHA PANEL

EXTRA LAYER OF 1/2"
SHEATHING

WEATHER BARRIER

WALL SHEATHING DOUBLE FLANGE 
SEALANT BACKER
& SEALANT

FACTORY NICHIHA
CORNERS

2x4 STUD

SINGLE FLANGE 
SEALANT BACKER
& SEALANT

2

B

LINE OF SILL BELOWSNAP-ON BATTEN PANEL

FIELD-FORM PANEL LEG TO
I.D. OF "J" CLOSURE

SNAP-ON BATTEN CLIP
W/FASTENERS

PA-151 GABLE FLASHING
W/ "J" CLOSURE

PA-5 KEEPER

MFR. APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT
/ WEATHER BARRIER

WALL SHEATHING

SEALANT

WALL TILE OVER LATH &
MORTAR BED OVER WEATHER
BARRIER & WALL SHEATHING

1x6 LP TRIM - SMOOTH

1x1-1/2 LP TRIM - SMOOTH

SMOOTH LP PANEL SIDING

CONT. SEALANT

LEGEND - FINISHES

SHERWIN WILLIAMS - "BLACK FOX" SW7020

MANUFACTURER AND COLORCODE LOCATION

SIGN FRAMES / DOORS & FRAMESPT1

SHERWIN WILLIAMS - "AFTERNOON" SW6675 ALL LP SIDING & TRIMPT2

NUDO - NUFIBER - WALL PANELS - KHAKI (203) PEBBLED (OR EQUAL) COFFEE SERVICEFRP1

NUDO - FIBERLITE - WALL PANELS - KHAKI (203) EMBOSSED (OR EQUAL) RESTROOMFRP2

VINYL GYP. LAY-IN CEILING TILE W/ WHITE ALUMINUM GRID RESTROOM & COFFEE SERVICEVACT

SEALED CONCRETE ENTIRE SLABSC

VINYL COVE BASE - BLACK ALL INTERIOR WALLSVB

READY SEAL STAIN AND SEALER - BURNT HICKORY DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE & FENCES1

3/8" = 1'-0"A-110

1 FLOOR PLAN
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE-1ST FLOOR

NUMBER

DOOR FRAME

HARDWARE
GROUP REMARKS

SIZE PANEL
MATERIAL

PANEL
FINISH TYPE TYPE MATERIAL FINISHWIDTH HEIGHT THK

D01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" INS HM _PT2 F HM-002 HM _PT2 1

D02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" HM _PT2 F HM-001 HM _PT2 2

WINDOW TYPES

KEYNOTES-FLOOR PLAN
1 ELECTRICAL PANEL - DESIGN BUILD

2 AP-1 36"x36" ATTIC ACCESS PANEL ABOVE (33"x33" CLR OPENING
SIZE)

3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER - VERIFY TYPE & LOCATIONS W/ FIRE
MARSHAL

4 PLYWOOD BACKED FRP PANELS FLOOR TO CEILING ENTIRE
ROOM

5 FRP ALL WALLS IN RESTROOM

6 2'x2' VINYL GYP. CEILING TILES W/ WHITE ALUMINUM GRID

7 GALVANIZED STEEL / SKYLIGHT CANOPY STRUCTURE

8 MOP SINK W/ WATER HEATER ON SHELF ABOVE

9 UTILITY ENTRANCE INTO BUILDING

10 5'x5' CONCRETE STOOP - SEE STRUCTURAL

11 HOSE BIBB - SEE PLUMBING PLANS

12 CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS - SEALED CONCRETE

13 FLOOR DRAIN

14 WATER METER

DRIVE-THRU WINDOW -
READY ACCESS
MODEL 600 CUSTOM FRAME SIZE
47-1/2" W X  59-1/2" H 
(48" W x 60" H ROUGH OPENING)
SLIDES R/L FROM EXTERIOR
DARK BRONZE FRAME
3/4" SOLARBAN 70XL GLAZING
MANUAL OPEN / SELF CLOSE

DRIVE-THRU WINDOW -
READY ACCESS
MODEL 600 CUSTOM FRAME SIZE
47-1/2" W X  59-1/2" H 
(48" W x 60" H ROUGH OPENING)
SLIDES L/R FROM EXTERIOR
DARK BRONZE FRAME
3/4" SOLARBAN 70XL GLAZING
MANUAL OPEN / SELF CLOSE

NORTH

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A-110

6 WING WALL - PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A-110

7 CONDITION FROM 100'-2" TO 103'-2" (NICHIHA PANELS)

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A-110

8 CONDITION ABOVE 103'-4 1/2"
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RESTROOM
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3

A-150

A-150

4

2

A-301

- REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS 
OF RELATED ITEMS.

- COORDINATE WITH HVAC AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR 
LOCATIONS/QUANTITIES/TYPES OF DIFFUSERS AND LIGHTS.

- REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES FOR CEILING MATERIALS AND 
HEIGHTS.

GENERAL NOTES - CEILING PLAN
7' - 0"

4
' -

 0
"

1-1/2" METAL TUBE FRAME
SIGN SUPPORT - PAINT PT1

1'-0" 

1'-0"

1'-0" 

1'-0"

3

A-150

4' - 4" 4' - 4" 4' - 4" 4' - 4" 4' - 4" 4' - 4"

26' - 0"

1-1/2" METAL TUBE FRAME
SIGN SUPPORT - PAINT PT1

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-150

1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"A-150

2 ROOF PLAN

KEYNOTES - ROOF PLAN
1 METAL ROOF - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFO.

2 1-1/2" METAL TUBE FRAME SIGN SUPPORT - PAINT PT1

3 GALVANIZED STEEL / SKYLIGHT CANOPY STRUCTURE.

4 ROOF DRAIN.

5 PREFINISHED METAL CAP FLASHING.

6 SIGN BY OWNER.

7 SIGN LIGHTING - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR MORE INFO.

8 METAL ROOFING SNOW GUARD, S-5 COLORGARD OR EQUAL.
MATCH DARK BRONZE.

KEYNOTES - CEILING PLAN
1 2'x2' VINYL GYP. CEILING TILES W/ WHITE ALUMINUM GRID

2 AP-1 36"x36" ATTIC ACCESS PANEL ABOVE (33"x33" CLR OPENING
SIZE) 30" MINIMUM CLEAR HEADROOM HEIGHT AT ENTRY POINT.
LOCATION IS APPROXIMATE - COORDINATE ACCESS LOCATION
WITH ROOF TRUSSES.

3 GALVANIZED STEEL / SKYLIGHT CANOPY STRUCTURE

4 2x4 LED TROFFER LIGHT - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXACT
LIGHTING LAYOUT & EMERGENCY LIGHT LOCATIONS

5 LED EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHTS

6 EXHAUST FAN, VENT THROUGH END WALL - SEE MECHANICAL
PLANS

1/2" = 1'-0"A-150

3 SIGN SUPPORT SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"A-150

4 SIGN SUPPORT ELEVATION

NORTH NORTH



12

3

A-301

3

A-300

1

A-301
3

A-150

12

3

4

5

6

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

D

C

D

DE

B

F

6

8

11

10

1212

W1

111111

EAVE

112' - 0"

ROOF PEAK

120' - 2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. PARAPET

114' - 6"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

4750L LINEAR FLOOD
UPLIGHT TYP. OF (5) 4FT
AND (1) 2FT FIXTURES

13

GENERAL NOTES - ELEVATIONS

-  FINISH KEY, SEE SHEET A-601

-  KEY NOTES

- WINDOW TYPES

A

XX

A

LEGEND - EXTERIOR FINISHES

METAL WALL / ROOF PANELA

B

C

D

E

MATERIALCODE MANUFACTURER AND COLOR

F

PAC-CLAD SNAP-ON BATTEN / DARK BRONZE

G

COMPOSITE WALL PANEL NICHIHA / CANYONBRICK - SHALE BROWN

LP SMARTSIDE PANEL SIDING LP SMOOTH FINISH PANEL / PAINT SW6675 'AFTERNOON'

LP TRIM / FASCIA BOARD LP SMOOTH FINISH / PAINT SW6675 'AFTERNOON'

EXTERIOR TILE KENRIDGE RIBBON MAPLE 24"x48" MATTE PORCELAIN TILE

PREFINISHED METAL WAINSCOT CAP DARK BRONZE

- -

BA

1

A-300

A

B

C

D

E

F

12

3

4

6

(BEYOND)

3

E

D

CD

F

E

D

C

4

A

A

A

88

2

A-301

1'-0" 

1'-0"

1'-0" 

1'-0"

9

10 10

11

EAVE

112' - 0"

ROOF PEAK

120' - 2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. PARAPET

114' - 6"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

T.O. CANOPY

114' - 0"
13

13 13

1 2

3

A-301

3

A-300

1

A-301
3

A-150

2

3

4

5

6

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

D

C

D

D E

B

F

6

810

12

1 11

12

W2

3
' -

 2
"

11 11 11

EAVE

112' - 0"

ROOF PEAK

120' - 2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. PARAPET

114' - 6"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

4750L LINEAR FLOOD
UPLIGHT TYP. OF (5) 4FT
AND (1) 2FT FIXTURES

13

B A

1

A-300

A

B

C

D

E

F

1

2

3

4

6

(BEYOND)

3

E

D

CD

F

E

D

C

4

A

A

A

F

7

88

D01

2

A-301

1'-0" 

1'-0"

1'-0" 

1'-0"

1010

9

11

EAVE

112' - 0"

ROOF PEAK

120' - 2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. PARAPET

114' - 6"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

T.O. CANOPY

114' - 0"

13
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1/4" = 1'-0"A-200

3 NORTH ELEVATION

KEYNOTES - EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

1 1-1/2" METAL TUBE FRAME SIGN SUPPORT - PAINT PT1

2 RIDGE CAP (DARK BRONZE)

3 PREFINISHED METAL CAP FLASHING (DARK BRONZE)

4 GALVANIZED STEEL / SKYLIGHT CANOPY STRUCTURE - SEE
DETAILS ON A-340 FOR MORE INFO.

5 DRIVE-THRU WINDOW - SEE SHEET A-110 FOR MORE INFO.

6 POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION - STRUCTURAL FOR MORE
INFO.

7 INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR - PAINT PT1

8 SKYLIGHT - SEE DETAILS ON A-340 FOR MORE INFO.

9 WALL MOUNTED UPLIGHTING FOR SIGNAGE - SEE ELECTRICAL
PLANS FOR MORE INFO.

10 UPLIGHTING FOR SIGNAGE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR MORE
INFO.

11 SIGNAGE BY OWNER

12 METAL ROOFING SNOW GUARD, S-5 COLORGARD OR EQUAL.
MATCH UNA-CLAD COLOR DARK BRONZE.

13

# DATE DESCRIPTION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-200

2 EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"A-200

1 SOUTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A-200

4 WEST ELEVATION1



12

3

A-301

3

A-150

486 SF

COFFEE
SERVICE

100

SITE CONC. OVER 6"
COMPACTED FILL - SEE
SITE PLAN FOR MORE INFO

2" RIGID PERIMETER
INSULATION

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. STONE

111' - 8 1/2"

ROOF

VARIES

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

T.O. PLATE

109' - 1 1/8"

SUSPENDED CEILING
-SEE REFLECTED CEILING

PLAN FOR MORE INFO

WOOD TRUSS W/
3/4" T&G DECK

DOUBLE TOP CORD
FOR INSULATION

WOOD STUD WALL W/
BATT INSULATION

CONCRETE FOUNDATION
- SEE STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE SLAB OVER
VAPOR BARRIER - SEE STRUCTURAL

DRIVE THRU WINDOW

PAINTED TUBE STEEL
SIGN SUPPORT FRAME

- SIGN BY OWNER

OUTLOOKER TYP.
BOTH ENDS

3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION UNDER SIDE OF

ROOF SHEATHING & ATTIC END
WALLS (R-19.5)

R-30 BATT INSULATION

B

1
3

' -
 4

"
8

"

1
4

' -
 0

"

6
"

T
Y

P
.

1
' -

 0
"

15' - 0"

REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS
FOR ALL STEEL MEMBER SIZING

A-300
6

10" 2"
A-320

2

A-320
4

7"PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING W/ END DAMS

DRIVE THRU WINDOW

STAINLESS STEEL SILL

LP PANEL SIDING

LP PANEL SIDING

LP TRIM

LP TRIM

LP TRIM

LP TRIM

A-321
7

A-321
8

WOOD HEADER
- SEE STRUCTURAL

SKYLIGHT (TYP. OF 3)

B

3

A-300

6' - 0"

1
5

' -
 0

"

1
0
"

4
' -

 1
0

 5
/8

"
4

' -
 1

0
 5

/8
"

4
' -

 1
0

 5
/8

"
2

"

5' - 5"

4
' -

 7
 5

/8
"

4
' -

 7
 5

/8
"

4
' -

 7
 5

/8
"

A-300
4

4
' -

 7
 5

/8
"

5' - 5"

5

A-300

6

A-300

4' - 6 5/8"

1
0
"

5' - 4"
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

1/2" = 1'-0"A-300

1 BULDING SECTION - 1

1/2" = 1'-0"A-300

3 CANOPY SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"A-300

2 CANOPY PLAN VIEW

1" = 1'-0"A-300

4 SKYLIGHT - PLAN
1" = 1'-0"A-300

6 SKYLIGHT - SECTION 2

1" = 1'-0"A-300

5 SKYLIGHT - SECTION 1



B

A-320
2

A-320
5

A-320
1

4.01

6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

7.01

7.02

7.03

7.04

7.05

7.06

7.07

7.08

3.01

3.02

3.03

3.04

6.05

6.06

6.07

6.08

6.09

6.10

7.07

A-321
1

EAVE

112' - 0"

T.O. PLATE

109' - 1 1/8"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

7.04

7.03

7.09

7.10

6.12

B A

1

A-300

2
' -

 1
0

"

SUSPENDED CEILING
-SEE REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN FOR MORE INFO

WOOD TRUSS W/
3/4" T&G DECK

A-301
1

Sim

A-321
2

DOUBLE TOP CORD
FOR INSULATION

WOOD STUD WALL W/
BATT INSULATION

CONCRETE FOUNDATION
- SEE STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE SLAB OVER
VAPOR BARRIER - SEE STRUCTURAL

PAINTED TUBE STEEL
SIGN SUPPORT FRAME
- SIGN BY OWNER

EAVE

112' - 0"

T.O. PLATE

109' - 1 1/8"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

EAVE

120' - 2"

3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION UNDER SIDE OF
ROOF SHEATHING & END / SIDE 
WALLS OF ATTIC(R-19.5)

BATT INSULATION

TUBE FRAME TO REST ON
METAL ROOF PANEL PROVIDE
BUTYL TAPE FULL LENGTH @ EA.
FRAME TO PREVENT DIRECT
CONTACT BETWEEN METALS

1

FINISH FLOOR

100' - 0"

T.O. SILL CAP

103' - 4 1/2"

T.O. STONE

111' - 8 1/2"

ROOF

VARIES

T.O. FOOTING

SEE STRUCTURAL

T.O. PLATE

109' - 1 1/8"

A-320
4

A-320
6

A-320
3

4.01

6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

7.01

7.02

7.03

7.04

7.05

7.06

7.07

7.08

3.01

3.02

3.03

6.05

6.06

6.07

6.08

6.09

6.10

7.07

3.05

3.02

(BEYOND)

7.09

8.01

9.01

9.02

9.03

7.10

6.11

6.12

7.03

7.03

2
' -

 1
0

"

15' - 11"

1' - 1"

1
' -

 9
"

12

12

12

12
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

1" = 1'-0"A-301

1 WALL SECTION - 1
1/2" = 1'-0"A-301

3 BUILDING SECTION - 2
1" = 1'-0"A-301

2 Section 9

KEYNOTES - WALL SECTIONS
3.01 POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL - SEE STRUCTURAL

3.02 POURED CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL

3.03 POURED CONCRETE SLAB - SEE STRUCTURAL

3.04 SEE CIVIL FOR SIDEWALK, GRADING, AND PLANTING
CONDITIONS

3.05 POURED CONCRETE STOOP - SEE STRUCTURAL

4.01 NICHIHA WALL PANEL, CANYONBRICK - SHALE BROWN

6.01 WOOD SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

6.02 1/2" PLYWOOD BACKED FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL

6.03 ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 1/2 SHEATHING BEHIND NICHIHA PANEL

6.04 TREATED WOOD SILL PROFILE WRAP W/ PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING

6.05 2x6 WOOD STUD

6.06 WOOD TRUSS - SEE STRUCTURAL

6.07 TREATED WOOD SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER

6.08 ROOF SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

6.09 3/4" OSB T&G ATTIC FLOOR

6.10 7/16" OSB SHEATHING

6.11 WOOD HEADER - SEE STRUCTURAL

6.12 DOUBLE TOP PLATE - SEE STRUCTURAL

7.01 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

7.02 2" RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION

7.03 BATT INSULATION

7.04 METAL ROOF / WALL PANEL

7.05 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL FLASHING

7.06 VAPOR BARRIER

7.07 WEATHER BARRIER

7.08 CONTINUOUS SEALANT

7.09 MFR APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT

7.10 3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM (R-19.5)

8.01 INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME

9.01 METAL LATH

9.02 MORTER BED

9.03 EXTERIOR WALL TILE INSTALL PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS

1/2" = 1'-0"A-301

4 TRUSS PROFILE



B

A-320
7

WAINSCOT CAP

METAL WALL PANEL

MFR. APPROVED
WEATHER BARRIER

WOOD SHEATHING WOOD STUD

BATT INSULATION

PLYWOOD BACKED
FRP PANELS

VAPOR BARRIER

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING PER MFR. REC. 

CONT. SEALANT

SHIM PER MFR.

NICHIHA PANEL

WEATHER BARRIER

ADDITIONAL LAYER
OF 1/2" SHEATHING

B

WOOD SHEATHING
WOOD STUD

BATT INSULATION

PLYWOOD BACKED
FRP PANELS

VAPOR BARRIER

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING 

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
FLASHING TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE

& BELOW FINISHED FLOOR

NICHIHA PANEL

WEATHER BARRIER

ADDITIONAL LAYER
OF 1/2" SHEATHING

TREATED WOOD SILL
PLATE ON SILL SEALER

CONCRETE SLAB OVER
VAPOR BARRIER

RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
- SEE STRUCTURAL

NICHIHA STARTER
TRACK

B

A-321
1

METAL ROOF / WALL PANEL

METAL ROOF / WALL PANEL

MFR. APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT

ROOF SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

BATT INSULATION

MFR. APPROVED AIR BARRIER

WALL SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

2x6 WOOD STUD

WOOD TRUSS

BATT INSULATION

7/16" OSB

3/4" T&G ATTIC FLOOR

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EAVE

112' - 0"

T.O. PLATE

109' - 1 1/8"

3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION UNDER SIDE OF

ROOF SHEATHING & ATTIC END
WALLS (R-19.5)

1

WOOD SHEATHING

WOOD HEADER
- SEE STRUCTURAL

BATT INSULATION

PLYWOOD BACKED
FRP PANELS

VAPOR BARRIER

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING 

NICHIHA PANEL

WEATHER BARRIER

ADDITIONAL LAYER
OF 1/2" SHEATHING

SHIM PER MFR.

CONT. SEALANT
CONT. SEALANT

INSULATED HM
DOOR FRAME

1

A-321
3

METAL ROOF / WALL PANEL

MFR. APPROVED UNDERLAYMENT

ROOF SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

BATT INSULATION

APPLIED WATERPROOFING & CRACK
PREVENTION MEMBRANE ON TILE BACKER

WALL SHEATHING - SEE STRUCTURAL

WOOD TRUSS

7/16" OSB

MORTAR BED

LP PANEL SIDING

LP TRIM BOARD

FASCIA BOARD

PREFINISHED TRIM
PER MFR. 

OUTLOOKER - SEE STRUCTURAL

2X BLOCKING BETWEEN OUTLOOKERS

3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION UNDER SIDE OF
ROOF SHEATHING & ATTIC END
WALLS (R-19.5)

3" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION UNDER SIDE OF
ROOF SHEATHING & ATTIC END
WALLS (R-19.5)

CONT. SEALANT

TILE BACKER

TILE

2
 1

/4
"

2 1/2"

2
 1

/2
"

PREFINISHED BREAK
METAL FLASHING

TAPPERED WOOD
BLOCKING

SLAB EDGE INSULATION

STOOP - SEE
STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE SLAB -
SEE STRUCTURAL

NON - SHRINK GROUT

THRESHOLD SET IN SEALANT AND
ANCHORED TO SLAB WITH RECESSED
FASTENERS

COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL

FOUNDATION WALL -
SEE STRUCTURAL

RIGID INSULATION
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

3" = 1'-0"A-320

1 SILL DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"A-320

2 WALL BASE DETAIL

3" = 1'-0"A-320

5 EAVE DETAIL

3" = 1'-0"A-320

4 DOOR HEAD DETAIL

3" = 1'-0"A-320

6 Section 9 - Callout 3
6" = 1'-0"A-320

7 WAINSCOT / SILL CAP

3" = 1'-0"A-320

3 TYPICAL THRESHOLD DETAIL



FIELD-NOTCH & BEND BATTEN
CAP TO APPROPRIATE ANGLE.
APPLY SEALANT & SECURE
WITH RIVET.

PANEL

MFR. APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT

SNAP-ON BATTEN CLIP
W/FASTENERS

SNAP-ON BATTEN CAP

PLYWOOD DECKING

3/4" TURN-UP

PA-101 HIP/RIDGE FLASHING
W/ "Z" CLOSURE

MFR. APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT

SNAP-ON BATTEN CLIP
W/FASTENERS

PLYWOOD DECKING

SNAP-ON BATTEN
PANEL

SEALANT (AT VERTICAL LEG
& UNDER "Z")

SNAP-ON BATTEN PANEL

PA-151 GABLE FLASHING
W/ "J" CLOSURE

PA-5 KEEPER

MFR. APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT

PLYWOOD DECKING

SNAP-ON BATTEN
CLIP W/FASTENERS

SEALANT

FIELD-FORM PANEL LEG TO
I.D. OF "J" CLOSURE

SNAP-ON BATTEN
CLIP W/FASTENERS

PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE

PANEL

PA-205 SILL FLASHING

MFR. APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT

SNAP-ON BATTEN CAP

PA-502 RAKE DETAIL W/ "J" CLOSURE
& PREFINISHED FLASHING

PLYWOOD DECKING

SNAP-ON BATTEN
PANEL

MFR. APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT

FASTENER

SNAP-ON BATTEN CLIP
W/FASTENERS

SEALANT

FIELD-FORM PANEL LEG TO
I.D. OF "J" CLOSURE

3
"

PREFINISHED METAL
CAP FLASHING

EXTEND ROOF MEMBRANE
OVER PARAPET

PREFINISHED FLASHING

AIR BARRIER

METAL LATH

MORTAR BED

EXTERIOR TILE - INSTALL PER
MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS

WOOD BLOCKING

INSULATION SLOPE TO DRAIN

ROOF SHEATHING

ROOF MEMBRANE

2x6 ROOF FRAMING

SNAP-ON BATTEN CAP

SNAP-ON BATTEN CLIP
W/FASTENERS

PANEL

NEOPRENE CLOSURE
PLUG

"Z" RETAINER
STRIP SET IN SEALANT

MFR. APPROVE
UNDERLAYMENT

ROOF MEMBRANE TO
TERMINATE UNDER "Z" RETAINER

ROOF MEMBRANE

ROOF SHEATHING

WOOD TRUSS

ROOF INSULATION SLOPE
TO DRAIN

1
'-
0
" 

M
IN

.

B

STAINLESS STEEL SILL

DRIVE THRU WINDOW

LP TRIM BOARD

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING W/ END DAMS

BATT INSULATION

2x6 STUD

PLYWOOD BACKED FRP

VAPOR BARRIER

LP PANEL SIDING

WALL SHEATHING

WEATHER BARRIER

CONT. SEALANT

B

FLASHING TAPE

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING

SEALANT

CONTIUOUS SEALANT AROUND ALL
CANOPY CONNECTIONS / PENETRATIONS
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

3" = 1'-0"A-321

1 Detail_PAC-CLAD_Snap-On-Batten_Panel-Transition
3" = 1'-0"A-321

2 Detail_PAC-CLAD_Snap-On-Batten_Hip-Ridge-Detail
3" = 1'-0"A-321

3 Detail_PAC-CLAD_Snap-On-Batten_Gable-Detail

3" = 1'-0"A-321

4 Detail_PAC-CLAD_Snap-On-Batten_Sill-Detail
3" = 1'-0"A-321

5 Detail_PAC-CLAD_Snap-On-Batten_Rake-Detail
3" = 1'-0"A-321

6 METAL ROOF TO ROOF MEMBRANE TRANSITION

3" = 1'-0"A-321

7 DRIVE THRU WINDOW SILL DETAIL 3" = 1'-0"A-321

8 CANOPY FLASHING DETAIL



- ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS MUST HAVE FIXTURE HEIGHTS, GRAB 
BARS, I.D. SIGNAGE & ACCESSORIES TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES 
& ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THOSE SHOWN 
ON THIS SHEET.

- TOILET PARTITION STALL DOORS MUST BE OPERABLE FROM BOTH 
SIDES WITHOUT A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

- I.D. SIGNAGE LETTERS & NUMERALS SHALL BE RAISED, UPPER CASE 
& BRAILLE. THE CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR 
BACKGROUND. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR 
TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN.

- PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL ACCESSORIES INCLUDING 
LAVS, W.C.'S & GRAB BARS TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES & 
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

GENERAL NOTES - TOILET ACCESS

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES
TAG ITEM

CHD COAT HOOK - DOOR MOUNTED 

GB36 36" GRAB BAR 

GB42 42" GRAB BAR

LAV LAVATORY

M24 24x36 MIRROR W/ STAINLESS STEEL CHANNEL FRAME

SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
SD SOAP DISPENSER

TPH TOILET PAPER HOLDER
FD FLOOR DRAIN

WC WATER CLOSET

SS SERVICE SINK

MBR MOP & BROOM HOLDER W/ SHELF

GB18 18" GRAB BAR

FRP2

VB1

M24

LAV

SD

FRP2

VB1

PTD

SND

M24

LAV
TPH

GB42
GB36

WC

GB18

FRP2

VB1

GB36

WC

GB42

FRP2

VB1

CHD

1

B

A-400

4

1

2

3

LAV

SD

M24

PTD SND TPH

GB42GB18

WC

GB36
C

H
D

D02

7' - 11 1/4"

6
' -

 1
0

 3
/4

"
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

1/2" = 1'-0"A-400

1 RESTROOM ELEVATION - 1
1/2" = 1'-0"A-400

2 RESTROOM ELEVATION - 2
1/2" = 1'-0"A-400

3 RESTROOM ELEVATION - 3
1/2" = 1'-0"A-400

4 RESTROOM ELEVATION - 4

3/4" = 1'-0"A-400

5 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN



1

1

2

2

B B

A A

FS

D01

D02

W1

W2

VEHICLE APPROACH

VEHICLE APPROACH

486 SF

COFFEE
SERVICE

100

54 SF

RESTROOM
101

C17 C19
C13

C14

C25

C10

C09

C10

C04

C08

C16

C15

C11

C25

C20

C04

C12 C21

C06

C06

C07

C07

C18

C12

C22

C03

C03

C01

C23

C04

C26

C01

C10

C05

C23

C02

C02

C27

LEGEND - EQUIPMENT

Automatic Coffee Machine - Franke A1000

DESCRIPTIONCODE

C01

Milk Refigerator - SU12 CM (Part of Franke A1000)C02

Flavor Station FS6 - Franke A1000 add-onC03

Undercounter Refrigerator - 2 DoorC04

Sparkling Water Tap and Pitcher RinserC05

L3D-10 1 Gallon ServersC06

POS Cash Register TerminalsC07

Scotsman C0330 Prodigy PlusC09

Dump SinkC10

Stand Up Desk w/ "IT" Mounted AboveC08

Vitamix BlenderC12

MicrowaveC11

CBS-2152XTS Coffee Brewer

Mahlkonig GH-2 Coffee Grinder

C15

C16

Hand SinkC14

Syrup Rack - Fountain SodaC13

H10X Hot Water Tower

Robot Coupe 10GC21

Fountain GunC22

Counter Cup HolderC23

TB6Q, 29" Trunk / (2)TDO-N-3.5 Iced Tea DispenserC24

TurboChef i3 OvenC25

Scotsman UC2024C26

C18

2 Door FreezerC17

Tea Pour Over StationC20

2 Door RefrigeratorC19

TurboChef Single Batch OvenC27

5
' -

 1
1

"
1

"

6
' -

 0
"

9' - 6"

4' - 1"

8' - 6" OPENING

4' - 1"

(2) TUBE STEEL
FRAMED SWING GATES

W/ 5/4 CEDAR SLATS

S1 FINISH TYP.
6' - 0" 8' - 0 1/2"

9' - 6" 8' - 0 1/2" 6' - 0"

6
' -

 0
"

8
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

9' - 1"

4x4 TREATED
POST TYP.

TUBE STEEL GATE
FRAME W/ 5/4 CEDAR
SLATS

5/4 CEDAR SLATS

6" CONCRETE
FILLED BOLLARD

6" CONCRETE
FILLED BOLLARD

6" CONCRETE
FILLED BOLLARD

8
' -

 2
"

BUILDING PERIMETER
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# DATE DESCRIPTION

3/8" = 1'-0"A-500

1 EQUIPMENT PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"A-500

3 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - FRONT
1/2" = 1'-0"A-500

4 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - SIDE 1

1/2" = 1'-0"A-500

5 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE BACK
1/2" = 1'-0"A-500

6 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - SIDE 2

1/2" = 1'-0"A-500

2 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
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